A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT A DONATION OF TWO-THOUSAND NINE-HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$2,977.00) FROM A RESIDENT OF THE VILLAGE OF REMINDERVILLE TO THE REMINDERVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, A resident of the Village of Reminderville has offered to donate Two-thousand Nine-hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars and 00/100 (\$2,977.00) to the Reminderville Fire Department for use in the Equipment Fund; and

WHEREAS, Council finds good cause to accept the donation to be used for a public purpose, now, therefore,

- **SECTION 1:** That the gift of Two-thousand Nine-hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars and 00/100 (\$2,977.00) is hereby accepted for use by the Reminderville Fire Department.
- **SECTION 2:** That this Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety, comfort, convenience, and general welfare of the inhabitants of the Village of Reminderville, it shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Stacey Task Clerk of Council I, Stacey Task, Clerk of Council of the Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do hereby certify that the foregoing RESOLUTION 06-2020 was duly and regularly passed by the Council of the Village of Reminderville at a regular meeting of Council on theday of, 2020.	Passed:	
Stacey Task Clerk of Council I, Stacey Task, Clerk of Council of the Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do hereby certify that the foregoing RESOLUTION 06-2020 was duly and regularly passed by the Council of the Village of Reminderville at a regular meeting of Council on theday of, 2020.		Sam Alonso, Mayor
I, Stacey Task, Clerk of Council of the Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do hereby certify that the foregoing RESOLUTION 06-2020 was duly and regularly passed by the Council of the Village of Reminderville at a regular meeting of Council on theday of, 2020.	Attestation:	
I, Stacey Task, Clerk of Council of the Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do hereby certify that the foregoing RESOLUTION 06-2020 was duly and regularly passed by the Council of the Village of Reminderville at a regular meeting of Council on theday of, 2020.		
do hereby certify that the foregoing RESOLUTION 06-2020 was duly and regularly passed by the Council of the Village of Reminderville at a regular meeting of Council on theday of, 2020.	•	
Stacey Task	do hereby certify that the foregoing RESOLU ? the Council of the Village of Reminderville at	FION 06-2020 was duly and regularly passed by
Stacey Task		
Clerk of Council		•